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The cost of bringing and defending claims for unfair or wrongful dismissal in an employment 

tribunal can vary greatly depending on the precise case involved.  

The information below is not intended to replace seeking specific fee information for specific circumstances. 

Our fees are normally, unless some other arrangement has been agreed, calculated using an hourly rate. Hourly rates vary 

depending on the seniority of the fee earner involved. The hourly rate for a Solicitor towards the middle range of seniority 

would be about £300 per hour plus VAT. The work on a case is sometimes carried out by more than one fee earner, for 

instance the strategy may be set by a more senior fee earner but more routine parts of the case may be carried out by a 

more junior fee earner. 

For illustration purposes only, a typical cost for bringing or defending an unfair or wrongful dismissal employment tribunal 

claim could be: 

• Lower Complexity case: up to approximately £10,000 (excluding VAT) 

• Medium complexity case: up to approximately £20,000 (excluding VAT) 

• Higher complexity case: in excess of £20,000 (excluding VAT) 

Factors that could make a case more complex include, but are not limited to: 

• If it is necessary to make or defend applications to amend claims or to provide further information about an existing 

claim 

• Defending claims that are brought by litigants in person 

• Making or defending a costs application 

• Complex preliminary issues such as whether the claimant is disabled (if this is not agreed by the parties) 

• The number of witnesses and documents 

• If it is an automatic unfair dismissal claim e.g. if you are dismissed after blowing the whistle on your employer  

• Allegations of discrimination which are linked to the dismissal  

• Complexity of legal issues  

• Length of hearing 

• Any appeals 

Disbursements 

Disbursements are costs related to your matter that are payable to third parties, such as any experts fees. We handle the 

payment of any disbursements on your behalf to ensure a smoother process. 

Sometimes Counsel is used to carry out advocacy at a hearing, where appropriate, rather than a Solicitor. Counsel's fees vary 

greatly depending on their experience and the nature of the case involved. For attending a one day hearing (including 

preparation) Counsel’s fees might typically be estimated between £500 to £5,000 plus VAT per day. 

Key stages 

The fees set out above cover all of the work in relation to the following key stages of a claim: 

• Taking your initial instructions, reviewing the papers and advising you on merits and likely compensation (this is likely to 

be revisited throughout the matter and subject to change) 

• Entering into pre-claim conciliation where this is mandatory to explore whether a settlement can be reached 

• Preparing a claim or response 

• Reviewing and advising on a claim or response from the other party 
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• Exploring settlement and negotiating settlement throughout the process 

• Preparing or considering a schedule of loss 

• Preparing for (and attending) a Preliminary Hearing 

• Exchanging documents with the other party and agreeing a bundle of documents 

• Taking witness statements, drafting statements and agreeing their content with witnesses  

• Preparing bundle of documents  

• Reviewing and advising on the other party's witness statements 

• Agreeing a list of issues, a chronology and/or cast list 

• Preparation, representation and attendance at Final Hearing, including instructions to Counsel 

The stages set out above are an indication only and if some of stages above are not required, the fees may well be lower. 

You may wish to handle the claim yourself and only have our advice in relation to some of the stages. This can also be 

arranged on your individual needs. 

How long will my matter take? 

The time that it takes from taking your initial instructions to the final resolution of your matter again depends on a wide 

variety of factors including the stage at which your case is resolved. Some claims will settle very early in the process during 

pre-claim conciliation, but this is certainly not the norm. If your claim proceeds to a Final Hearing, your case is likely to take 

at least 6 months and can be significantly longer. This is just an estimate and we will of course be able to give you a more 

accurate timescale once we have more information and as the matter progresses.  

Our experience 

We have at least one employment lawyer in each of our five offices. Within our national team, the employment law 

experience of our lawyers varies from those who have recently qualified through to individuals who have over 25 years’ of 

experience. Our team members who handle tribunal claims are listed below, together with their job title and year of 

qualification. 

Partners and Legal Directors 

Our partners and legal director have considerable experience in dealing with tribunal claims and associated appeals across a 

variety of sectors. 

 

  

Jacqui Atkinson 

Partner  

+44 (0)330 045 2547 

jacqui.atkinson@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Bridget Prosser 

Partner  

+44 (0)330 045 2964 

bridget.prosser@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Helen Badger 

Partner  

+44 (0)121 237 4554 

helen.badger@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

James Tait 

Partner  

+44 (0)121 237 3999 

james.tait@brownejacobson.com 
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Kerren Daly 

Partner  

+44 (0)330 045 2115 

kerren.daly@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Raymond Silverstein 

Partner  

+44 (0)20 7337 1021 

raymond.silverstein@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Peter Jones 

Partner  

+44 (0)115 976 6180 

peter.jones@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Heather Mitchell 

Partner 

+44 (0)20 7871 8511 

heather.mitchell@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Ian Deakin 

Partner 

+44 (0)330 045 2265 

ian.deakin@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Gemma Lynch 

Legal Director 

+44 (0)330 045 2631 

gemma.lynch@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Dawn Lobley 

Legal Director 

+44 (0)115 934 2000 

dawn.lobley@brownejacobson.com 

    

 

Senior Associates 

Our senior associates are experienced lawyers who have been involved in numerous complex tribunal claims, across both the 

public and private sectors: 

 

  

Emily Addai 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)115 976 6501 

emily.addai@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Rachel Billen 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2803 

rachel.billen@brownejacobson.com 
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Sophie Thring 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2774 

sophie.thring@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Caroline Jones 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)115 976 6517 

caroline.jones@brownejacobson.com 

 

0/81   

Nicole Judah 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2968 

nicole.judah@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Maz Dannourah 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2957 

maz.dannourah@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Nikita Sonecha 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 2654 

nikita.sonecha@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Farzana Desai 

Senior Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2292 

farzana.desai@brownejacobson.com 

 

Associates 

Our associates have worked on a variety of different employment tribunal claims, both independently and in conjunction 

with more senior members of our team: 

 

  

Joe Babos 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2960 

joe.babos@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Alex Berkshire 

Associate 

+44 (0)121 237 3909 

alex.berkshire@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Jennifer Jenkins 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2375 

jennifer.jenkins@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Nicola Hollick 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2685 

nicola.hollick@brownejacobson.com 
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Katherine Utton 

Associate 

+44 (0)121 296 0699 

katherine.utton@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Francesca Clowes-Fellows 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2367 

francesca.clowes=fellows@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Rebecca Hawes 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2466 

rebecca.hawes@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Lucinda Chaplin 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2683 

lucinda.chaplin@brownejacobson.com 

 

 

  

Bénédicte Viort de La Batie 

Associate 

+44 (0)330 045 2952 

benedicte.viortdelabatie@brownejacobson.com 

    

 

Trainees 

We have a number of different trainees who assist with tribunal claims, working alongside other team members to ensure 

that appropriate supervision is in place. 
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Birmingham office  

Victoria House 

Victoria Square 

Birmingham 

B2 4BU  

 

+44 (0)121 237 3900  

+44 (0)121 236 1291 

 Exeter office  

1st Floor 

The Mount 

72 Paris Street 

Exeter 

EX1 2JY 

 

+44 (0)370 270 6000 

+44 (0)1392 458801 

 London office  

15th Floor 

6 Bevis Marks  

London 

EC3A 7BA 

 

+44 (0)20 7337 1000  

+44 (0)20 7929 1724 

     

Manchester office  

3rd Floor 

No.1 Spinningfields 

1 Hardman Square 

Spinningfields 

Manchester 

M3 3EB  

 

+44 (0)370 270 6000  

+44 (0)161 375 0068 

 Nottingham office  

Mowbray House 

Castle Meadow Road 

Nottingham 

NG2 1BJ  

 

+44 (0)115 976 6000   

+44 (0)115 947 5246 
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